

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details

File #:	0898-15	Version: 1		Name:	NPE Parcel 216
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Approved
File created:	6/26/2015			In control:	Urban County Council
On agenda:	7/7/2015			Final action:	7/7/2015
Enactment date:	7/7/2015			Enactment #:	R-451-2015
Title:	A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Deed and any other documents necessary, conveying a 0.17 acre parcel of property located at 800 Neville Ave., in fee simple to the Commonwealth of Ky., for Phase II Construction of the Newtown Pike Extension. [Div. of Engineering, Frazier]				
Sponsors:					

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo for Parcel 216.pdf, 2. Parcel 216.pdf, 3. Deed for parcel 216.pdf, 4. 7982 DEED.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2015	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
7/7/2015	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
7/7/2015	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
7/7/2015	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass